

CS No. 1631/16
Raj Rani Arora v. Mohan Lal Thakur

02.09.2019

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant.
Matter is listed for proper orders.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that Royal Regency Fassions Pvt. Ltd. is under liquidation for which matter is listed before Hon'ble High Court.

It is further submitted that the record which is required for further examination of defendant's witnesses is lying with Hon'ble High Court in Company Petition no.2684/2015

He further submits that liberty may be granted to seek the production of the said record.

Considered.

Liberty granted to move an appropriate application seeking summoning of the said record well before next date of hearing. Liberty is also granted to place on record the certified copies of the record which is lying with Hon'ble High Court.

Sh. Rohit, Adv. is appearing on behalf of Royal Regency Fassions Pvt. Ltd. He submits that he shall be moving appropriate application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

Considered.

He may do so however, on the next date of hearing Sh. Pradeep Thakur, the Director of Royal Regency Fassions Pvt. Ltd. to appear in person before any such application is moved.

Put up now for DE on **18.11.2019**. Steps be taken well in time.

(Sumit Dass)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts-02.09.2019