

19 CS 103/2015 1631/16 RAJRANI
ARORA Vs. MOHAN LAL THAKUR

16.08.2023

Pr. Sh. Arvind Bhardwaj, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

Previous cost of Rs.1,000/- paid by the defendant to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. He is further directed to deposit another sum of Rs.1,000/- as cost to be deposited with DLSA, East, against receipt to be filed on record and defendant seeks time.

Put up on 11.10.2023 for DE. in the matter. Advance copies of the affidavits of DWs be supplied to the other side, against receipt and at least 15 days before the NDOH. DWs shall be present on the NDOH.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/16.08.2023