

12 CS 103/2015 1631/16 RAJRANI ARORA
Vs. MOHAN LAL THAKUR

24.02.2025

Present : Sh. Arvind Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vaibhav Sinha, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through
V.C. with Proxy Counsel Sh. Arun Kumar Sharma.

These are five connected matters and other related matter / counter claim, which is stated to be an offshoot of the CS No.68/25, titled as Ashok Kr. Arora v. Pradeep Kr. Thakur and therefore, Sh. Sinha states that he would move appropriate petition for transfer of even that matter, before the Ld. Court of Sh. Mohd. Ehtesham, Ld. District Judge, Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi and thereafter, these matters can be proceeded through.

Put up on **04.08.2025** for further consideration in the matter.

A copy of this order be placed on the record of all other four cases for the time being.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/24.02.2025