

34 CS 103/2015 1631/16

RAJRANI ARORA Vs. MOHAN LAL THAKUR

27.02.2026

Present: Ms. Varsha Aggaral, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Lalit Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
defendant.

The matter is at the stage of final arguments.

At request, on behalf of defendant, matter is
adjourned. Renotify the matter for final arguments on
04.05.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/27.02.2026