

32 CS 103/2015 1631/16

RAJRANI ARORA Vs. MOHAN LAL THAKUR

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. Arvind Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff.
Sh. Vaibhav Sinha, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
(through VC).

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that telephonically he was informed that due to personal difficulty, Ld. counsel for defendant is unable to attend the proceedings. Heard. Matter is adjourned.

Renotify the matter for final arguments on
25.07.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 02.06.2026